
Staten Island (0-6) -vs- Wagner (4-3)
11/30/19 at Staten Island, NY

 
 

 
 
Staten Island 57

Wagner 81

Date: 11/30/19
Time: 1:00 pm
Attendance: 327
Site: Staten Island, NY
Referees: Lamar Diamond,Mickeni  Caldwell,Zoe Robbins

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Staten Island 9 16 12 20 57
Wagner 14 17 25 25 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kayla Schmitter * 31 4-8 2-4 2-2 1-8 9 2 0 3 3 0 12
10 Jada Rogers * 38 3-8 0-0 3-10 3-3 6 0 7 7 0 1 9
23 Megan McEwan * 36 3-11 2-3 0-0 2-2 4 2 4 2 0 0 8
31 Diedre Foster * 29 2-7 1-3 0-0 2-5 7 2 0 1 1 2 5
15 Kristina Arvelo * 19 2-7 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 5
13 Diana Todaro 16 4-7 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 4 1 2 0 3 8
02 Denise Priolo 12 2-3 2-3 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 2 0 0 8
14 Brianna Robisky 10 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 2
11 Tori Moylan 9 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-52 8-19 7-14 14-21 35 14 15 22 5 6 57

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 9-28   32.14 % 3-7   42.86 % 4-8   50.00 %
Second Half 12-24   50.00 % 5-12   41.67 % 3-6   50.00 %
Total 21-52   40.4 % 8-19   42.1 % 7-14   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 18 Largest Lead: 2 1st-08:48

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jordan Hobson * 25 6-10 4-7 0-0 1-4 5 3 3 2 1 1 16
22 Khaleah Edwards * 29 6-12 2-6 0-0 4-3 7 1 2 0 0 1 14
00 Alex Cowan * 31 5-9 2-5 0-0 2-1 3 2 5 2 0 2 12
03 Morgan Lenahan * 26 2-9 2-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 2 0 2 6
30 Nas Nigatu * 9 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 1 2
55 Katrice Jackson 27 3-8 0-0 8-10 5-2 7 1 1 2 2 2 14
10 Alayshia Dailey 18 2-3 0-0 5-6 0-1 1 2 2 0 0 0 9
04 Amanda Pollard 18 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 3 0 1 3
05 Joellen How 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
21 Drayah  Heyward 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 0 0 0 2
15 Raven Pitt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 28-64 12-31 13-16 16-21 37 14 21 15 3 11 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-32   37.50 % 3-13   23.08 % 4-4   100.00 %
Second Half 16-32   50.00 % 9-18   50.00 % 9-12   75.00 %
Total 28-64   43.8 % 12-31   38.7 % 13-16   81.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 28 Fast Break Points: 26
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 26 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 26 4th-01:22



1st Box Score
Staten Island 9

Wagner 14

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kayla Schmitter 17 1-4 1-2 2-2 1-4 5 1 0 2 3 0 5
10 Jada Rogers 18 1-6 0-0 0-4 3-1 4 0 2 5 0 0 2
23 Megan McEwan 19 1-5 1-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 4 0 0 0 3
31 Diedre Foster 16 2-6 1-2 0-0 2-4 6 1 0 1 0 0 5
15 Kristina Arvelo 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
13 Diana Todaro 11 3-6 0-1 0-0 2-2 4 2 1 1 0 2 6
2 Denise Priolo 4 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
14 Brianna Robisky 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
11 Tori Moylan 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-52 8-19 7-14 14-21 35 14 15 22 5 6 57
32.1 % 42.9 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jordan Hobson 10 2-5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 0 5
22 Khaleah Edwards 17 3-7 0-2 0-0 4-3 7 1 1 0 0 1 6
0 Alex Cowan 20 2-5 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 1 3 1 0 1 5
3 Morgan Lenahan 15 0-5 0-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 0 2 0
30 Nas Nigatu 8 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 2
55 Katrice Jackson 8 2-4 0-0 2-2 1-0 1 0 0 1 2 1 6
10 Alayshia Dailey 9 1-2 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
4 Amanda Pollard 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 0 0
5 Joellen How 5 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
21 Drayah  Heyward 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
15 Raven Pitt 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-64 12-31 13-16 16-21 37 14 21 15 3 11 81
37.5 % 23.1 % 100.0 %



2nd Box Score
Staten Island 16

Wagner 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
25 Kayla Schmitter 14 3-4 1-2 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 7
10 Jada Rogers 20 2-2 0-0 3-6 0-2 2 0 5 2 0 1 7
23 Megan McEwan 17 2-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 0 0 5
31 Diedre Foster 13 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 2 0
15 Kristina Arvelo 12 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3
13 Diana Todaro 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 1 2
2 Denise Priolo 8 2-3 2-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6
14 Brianna Robisky 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 2
11 Tori Moylan 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-52 8-19 7-14 14-21 35 14 15 22 5 6 57
50.0 % 41.7 % 50.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
14 Jordan Hobson 15 4-5 3-4 0-0 1-4 5 3 2 2 0 1 11
22 Khaleah Edwards 12 3-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 8
0 Alex Cowan 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 7
3 Morgan Lenahan 11 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 6
30 Nas Nigatu 1 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
55 Katrice Jackson 19 1-4 0-0 6-8 4-2 6 1 1 1 0 1 8
10 Alayshia Dailey 9 1-1 0-0 3-4 0-1 1 1 2 0 0 0 5
4 Amanda Pollard 13 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 3
5 Joellen How 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Drayah  Heyward 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
15 Raven Pitt 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 28-64 12-31 13-16 16-21 37 14 21 15 3 11 81
50.0 % 50.0 % 75.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
09:35 MISS LAYUP by NIGATU,NAS

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by MCEWAN,MEGAN 09:18
REBOUND OFF by MCEWAN,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,JADA 09:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 09:05
REBOUND OFF by MCEWAN,MEGAN --
MISS LAYUP by MCEWAN,MEGAN 09:05

09:05 BLOCK  by HOBSON,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --

09:04 FOUL  by LENAHAN,MORGAN
GOOD FT by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 08:53 1-0 V 1
GOOD FT by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 08:48 2-0 V 2

08:40 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by LENAHAN,MORGAN

08:29 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 08:12
08:12 STEAL  by LENAHAN,MORGAN

08:04 2-5 H 3
GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENAHAN,MORGAN
GOOD JUMPER by ARVELO,KRISTINA(in the paint) 07:31 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by MCEWAN,MEGAN --

07:18 MISS 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

07:12 4-7 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DIEDRE 06:55

-- REBOUND DEF by NIGATU,NAS
06:38 4-9 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by NIGATU,NAS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 06:18 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by MCEWAN,MEGAN --

06:00 MISS 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

05:52 7-11 H 4 GOOD JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by HOBSON,JORDAN

MISS 3PTR by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 05:38
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

05:24 TURNOVER  by NIGATU,NAS
TURNOVER  by TEAM 04:45

04:41 SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
04:41 SUB IN by POLLARD,AMANDA
04:41 SUB OUT by HOBSON,JORDAN
04:41 SUB OUT by NIGATU,NAS
04:22 MISS LAYUP by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

BLOCK  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 04:22
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,JADA 04:12
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,JADA --

04:12 FOUL  by POLLARD,AMANDA
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 04:12
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 04:12

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
SUB IN by TODARO,DIANA 04:12
SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 04:12
SUB IN by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 04:11
SUB OUT by ARVELO,KRISTINA 04:11



2nd Play By Play

03:54 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 03:47

03:25 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,AMANDA
SUB IN by PRIOLO,DENISE 03:25
SUB OUT by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 03:25
TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 03:17

03:17 STEAL  by LENAHAN,MORGAN
FOUL  by MCEWAN,MEGAN 03:17

03:00 7-14 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by LENAHAN,MORGAN

MISS JUMPER by MCEWAN,MEGAN 02:47
-- REBOUND DEF by POLLARD,AMANDA

SUB IN by MOYLAN,TORI 02:39
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DIEDRE 02:39

02:30 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ALEX
STEAL  by TODARO,DIANA 02:30

02:22 FOUL  by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
SUB IN by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 02:22
SUB OUT by ROGERS,JADA 02:22
TURNOVER  by TEAM 02:00
FOUL  by PRIOLO,DENISE 01:35
SUB IN by ARVELO,KRISTINA 01:35
SUB OUT by MCEWAN,MEGAN 01:35

01:29 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

01:16 MISS 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,ALEX

01:09 TURNOVER  by POLLARD,AMANDA
STEAL  by TODARO,DIANA 01:09

00:43 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE
00:43 SUB IN by HOW,JOELLEN
00:43 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
00:43 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
00:43 SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN
00:43 SUB OUT by POLLARD,AMANDA

SUB IN by ROGERS,JADA 00:40
SUB OUT by ARVELO,KRISTINA 00:40

00:32 FOUL  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
GOOD FT by PRIOLO,DENISE 00:32 8-14 H 6
GOOD FT by PRIOLO,DENISE 00:32 9-14 H 5

00:04 MISS JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
09:48 9-16 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 09:34

09:34 STEAL  by COWAN,ALEX

09:29 9-18 H 9
GOOD JUMPER by JACKSON,KATRICE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
FOUL  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 09:03
TURNOVER  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 09:03

08:51 MISS JUMPER by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

08:45 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KATRICE
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA(in the paint) 08:33 11-18 H 7
ASSIST  by MCEWAN,MEGAN --



08:18 11-21 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by HOW,JOELLEN
-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX

GOOD JUMPER by TODARO,DIANA(in the paint) 07:56 13-21 H 8
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

07:40 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
MISS LAYUP by TODARO,DIANA 07:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by TODARO,DIANA 07:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN
07:11 MISS 3PTR by HOW,JOELLEN

REBOUND DEF by TODARO,DIANA --
GOOD JUMPER by TODARO,DIANA 06:50 15-21 H 6
ASSIST  by MCEWAN,MEGAN --

06:31 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE
REBOUND DEF by TODARO,DIANA --
BLOCK  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 06:31
GOOD LAYUP by TODARO,DIANA(in the paint) 06:13 17-21 H 4

06:09 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:09

06:09 SUB IN by POLLARD,AMANDA
05:54 TURNOVER  by LENAHAN,MORGAN

GOOD 3PTR by FOSTER,DIEDRE 05:43 20-21 H 1
ASSIST  by TODARO,DIANA --

05:26 MISS JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA 05:17
REBOUND OFF by TODARO,DIANA --
GOOD 3PTR by MCEWAN,MEGAN 05:06 23-21 V 2
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

04:49 TURNOVER  by NIGATU,NAS
04:49 SUB OUT by POLLARD,AMANDA
04:45 FOUL  by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,DIEDRE 04:33
REBOUND OFF by TODARO,DIANA --
FOUL  by TODARO,DIANA 04:23
TURNOVER  by TODARO,DIANA 04:23

04:11 MISS JUMPER by LENAHAN,MORGAN
BLOCK  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 04:11
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
MISS JUMPER by TODARO,DIANA 04:01
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
MISS LAYUP by FOSTER,DIEDRE 03:57

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:46 MISS 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCEWAN,MEGAN --
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 03:34

03:34 STEAL  by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

03:28 23-23
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 03:20
03:20 STEAL  by NIGATU,NAS

03:13 23-25 H 2
GOOD JUMPER by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by LENAHAN,MORGAN
03:13 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE
03:13 SUB OUT by NIGATU,NAS

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 03:02
FOUL  by TODARO,DIANA 02:54

02:54 23-26 H 3 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE(fastbreak)
02:54 23-27 H 4 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE(fastbreak)

SUB IN by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 02:54
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA 02:45



3rd Play By Play

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
02:38 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 02:28
REBOUND OFF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
GOOD JUMPER by FOSTER,DIEDRE(in the paint) 02:23 25-27 H 2

02:05 MISS JUMPER by HOBSON,JORDAN
-- REBOUND OFF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

02:00 MISS 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
MISS JUMPER by FOSTER,DIEDRE 01:36

01:36 BLOCK  by JACKSON,KATRICE
-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

01:28 MISS LAYUP by LENAHAN,MORGAN
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATRICE

01:23 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATRICE
SUB IN by MOYLAN,TORI 01:23
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DIEDRE 01:23

01:23 SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
01:23 SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN

MISS 3PTR by MCEWAN,MEGAN 01:05
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,JADA --
TURNOVER  by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 00:45

00:45 STEAL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
FOUL  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 00:36

00:36 25-28 H 3 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
00:36 25-29 H 4 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA

SUB IN by PRIOLO,DENISE 00:36
SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 00:36
MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA 00:28

00:28 BLOCK  by JACKSON,KATRICE
REBOUND OFF by ROGERS,JADA --

00:25 FOUL  by COWAN,ALEX
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 00:25
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 00:25

-- REBOUND DEF by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
00:02 25-31 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
09:54 TURNOVER  by LENAHAN,MORGAN

STEAL  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 09:54
MISS LAYUP by MCEWAN,MEGAN 09:32

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,JORDAN
09:26 MISS LAYUP by NIGATU,NAS

BLOCK  by ARVELO,KRISTINA 09:26
REBOUND DEF by FOSTER,DIEDRE --
MISS JUMPER by ARVELO,KRISTINA 09:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LENAHAN,MORGAN
08:57 MISS JUMPER by NIGATU,NAS

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
08:44 FOUL  by NIGATU,NAS
08:43 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:43
08:43 SUB IN by JACKSON,KATRICE
08:43 SUB OUT by NIGATU,NAS

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA(in the paint) 08:31 27-31 H 4
08:16 27-34 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN



-- ASSIST  by JACKSON,KATRICE
GOOD 3PTR by ARVELO,KRISTINA 08:01 30-34 H 4
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

07:43 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by COWAN,ALEX

07:34 30-37 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by LENAHAN,MORGAN

07:21 FOUL  by COWAN,ALEX
GOOD LAYUP by SCHMITTER,KAYLA(in the paint) 07:08 32-37 H 5
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

06:57 32-39 H 7 GOOD JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX
-- ASSIST  by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

MISS 3PTR by ARVELO,KRISTINA 06:41
-- REBOUND DEF by COWAN,ALEX

06:34 TURNOVER  by COWAN,ALEX
MISS 3PTR by ARVELO,KRISTINA 06:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATRICE
05:58 32-42 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 05:40
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:40

05:40 SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
05:40 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by MCEWAN,MEGAN 05:31
05:15 MISS 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JADA --
MISS JUMPER by MCEWAN,MEGAN 05:01

-- REBOUND DEF by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
FOUL  by ARVELO,KRISTINA 04:54

04:54 32-43 H 11 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA(fastbreak)
04:54 32-44 H 12 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA(fastbreak)
04:54 SUB IN by POLLARD,AMANDA
04:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
04:49 FOUL  by HOBSON,JORDAN

SUB IN by PRIOLO,DENISE 04:49
SUB OUT by MCEWAN,MEGAN 04:49
TURNOVER  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 04:36

04:24 TURNOVER  by HOBSON,JORDAN
GOOD 3PTR by PRIOLO,DENISE 04:12 35-44 H 9
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --
FOUL  by ARVELO,KRISTINA 03:56

03:56 MISS FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

03:56 35-45 H 10 GOOD FT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
03:56 SUB IN by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
03:56 SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN

TURNOVER  by PRIOLO,DENISE 03:48
03:48 STEAL  by POLLARD,AMANDA

03:41 35-47 H 12
GOOD LAYUP by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,AMANDA
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:32
SUB IN by MCEWAN,MEGAN 03:32
SUB OUT by PRIOLO,DENISE 03:32

03:22 TURNOVER  by HOBSON,JORDAN
STEAL  by TODARO,DIANA 03:22
FOUL  by TODARO,DIANA 03:05
TURNOVER  by TODARO,DIANA 03:05
SUB IN by MOYLAN,TORI 03:05
SUB IN by TODARO,DIANA 03:05
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DIEDRE 03:05

02:38 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,AMANDA
02:29 35-49 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE(in the paint)



4th Play By Play

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATRICE
MISS 3PTR by ARVELO,KRISTINA 02:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
01:32 SUB IN by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
01:32 SUB OUT by HOBSON,JORDAN
01:31 35-51 H 16 GOOD JUMPER by HEYWARD,DRAYAH(in the paint)

SUB IN by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 01:31
SUB OUT by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 01:31
MISS 3PTR by ARVELO,KRISTINA 01:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH

01:07 35-53 H 18
GOOD LAYUP by EDWARDS,KHALEAH(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
MISS JUMPER by MCEWAN,MEGAN 00:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HEYWARD,DRAYAH
00:36 35-56 H 21 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
MISS JUMPER by MCEWAN,MEGAN 00:11
REBOUND OFF by ROBISKY,BRIANNA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBISKY,BRIANNA(in the paint) 00:07 37-56 H 19

00:02 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,AMANDA
REBOUND DEF by MOYLAN,TORI --

VISITORS: Staten Island Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wagner
SUB IN by PRIOLO,DENISE 10:00
SUB IN by TODARO,DIANA 10:00
SUB OUT by ARVELO,KRISTINA 10:00

10:00 SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN
09:45 TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATRICE

STEAL  by ROGERS,JADA 09:45
09:39 FOUL  by PITT,RAVEN

GOOD 3PTR by PRIOLO,DENISE 09:27 40-56 H 16
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

09:06 MISS 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATRICE

FOUL  by MCEWAN,MEGAN 09:01
08:52 40-59 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by POLLARD,AMANDA

-- ASSIST  by COWAN,ALEX
GOOD JUMPER by MCEWAN,MEGAN(in the paint) 08:31 42-59 H 17
ASSIST  by ROGERS,JADA --

08:11 MISS 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
-- REBOUND OFF by PITT,RAVEN

08:07 TURNOVER  by PITT,RAVEN
STEAL  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 08:07

08:00 FOUL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JADA(fastbreak) 08:00 43-59 H 16
GOOD FT by ROGERS,JADA(fastbreak) 08:00 44-59 H 15

08:00 SUB IN by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
08:00 SUB OUT by PITT,RAVEN
07:46 44-62 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by EDWARDS,KHALEAH

-- ASSIST  by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
GOOD 3PTR by MCEWAN,MEGAN 07:24 47-62 H 15
ASSIST  by PRIOLO,DENISE --

07:16 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,AMANDA
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATRICE

07:11 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE
BLOCK  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 07:11
REBOUND DEF by MCEWAN,MEGAN --
MISS 3PTR by PRIOLO,DENISE 06:57



REBOUND OFF by PRIOLO,DENISE --
06:54 SUB OUT by EDWARDS,KHALEAH
06:41 47-65 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by COWAN,ALEX

-- ASSIST  by HOBSON,JORDAN
TURNOVER  by PRIOLO,DENISE 06:29
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DIEDRE 06:29
FOUL  by TODARO,DIANA 06:08

06:08 MISS FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:08 MISS FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --

06:02 FOUL  by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA
GOOD JUMPER by TODARO,DIANA(in the paint) 05:57 49-65 H 16
FOUL  by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 05:45

05:43 49-66 H 17 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
05:43 49-67 H 18 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 05:24
05:24 STEAL  by HOBSON,JORDAN
05:17 MISS 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOBSON,JORDAN
05:12 49-69 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by HOBSON,JORDAN(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCEWAN,MEGAN 04:59
04:59 STEAL  by COWAN,ALEX
04:54 49-71 H 22 GOOD JUMPER by COWAN,ALEX(fastbreak)(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 04:42
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:42
SUB IN by FOSTER,DIEDRE 04:42
SUB IN by ARVELO,KRISTINA 04:42
SUB OUT by MCEWAN,MEGAN 04:42
SUB OUT by TODARO,DIANA 04:42

04:42 SUB IN by POLLARD,AMANDA
04:42 SUB OUT by DAILEY,ALAYSHIA

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,JADA(in the paint) 04:21 51-71 H 20
04:08 MISS JUMPER by LENAHAN,MORGAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
MISS 3PTR by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 03:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,JORDAN
03:33 MISS 3PTR by POLLARD,AMANDA

REBOUND DEF by SCHMITTER,KAYLA --
03:19 FOUL  by HOBSON,JORDAN

GOOD FT by ROGERS,JADA 03:19 52-71 H 19
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 03:19

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,JORDAN
SUB IN by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 03:19
SUB OUT by PRIOLO,DENISE 03:19
FOUL  by FOSTER,DIEDRE 03:04

03:04 52-72 H 20 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
03:04 52-73 H 21 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE
03:04 SUB IN by HOW,JOELLEN
03:04 SUB OUT by COWAN,ALEX

TURNOVER  by ROGERS,JADA 02:54
02:54 STEAL  by HOW,JOELLEN
02:39 52-76 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by LENAHAN,MORGAN

-- ASSIST  by HOBSON,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by FOSTER,DIEDRE 02:23

-- REBOUND DEF by HOBSON,JORDAN
02:13 TURNOVER  by HOW,JOELLEN

SUB IN by MOYLAN,TORI 02:13
SUB IN by MCEWAN,MEGAN 02:13
SUB OUT by FOSTER,DIEDRE 02:13
SUB OUT by ARVELO,KRISTINA 02:13

02:13 SUB IN by PITT,RAVEN



02:13 SUB OUT by LENAHAN,MORGAN
GOOD 3PTR by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 01:56 55-76 H 21
ASSIST  by ROBISKY,BRIANNA --

01:47 55-79 H 24 GOOD 3PTR by HOBSON,JORDAN
-- ASSIST  by POLLARD,AMANDA

01:28 FOUL  by HOBSON,JORDAN
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 01:28
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROGERS,JADA 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATRICE
FOUL  by MOYLAN,TORI 01:22

01:22 55-80 H 25 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE(fastbreak)
01:22 55-81 H 26 GOOD FT by JACKSON,KATRICE(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by ROBISKY,BRIANNA 01:12
01:12 STEAL  by JACKSON,KATRICE
00:54 MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,KATRICE

-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATRICE
00:51 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATRICE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOW,JOELLEN
00:46 MISS JUMPER by HOW,JOELLEN

REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,JADA --
GOOD JUMPER by SCHMITTER,KAYLA 00:26 57-81 H 24
ASSIST  by MOYLAN,TORI --


